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Form 604 

 
Corporations Act 2001 

Section 671B 
 

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder 
 

 
 
To  Company Name/Scheme ADVANCED BRAKING TECHNOLOGY LTD 

 
ACN/ARSN 099 107 623 

 
1.  Details of substantial holder(1) 
 
Name KEITH KNOWLES 

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)  

 
There was a change in the interests of the substantial 
holder on 22/06/2021 

 

 
The previous notice was given to the company on 29/03/2021  

 

 
The previous notice was dated 27/03/2021 

 

 
2.  Previous and present voting power 
 
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest 
(3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows: 

 
 

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice  

 Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5)  

 ORDINARY SHARES 94,991,138 25.05% 99,063,227 26.13%  

 

3.  Changes in relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company 
or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows: 
 

Date of 
change 

Person whose 
relevant interest 
changed 

Nature of change (6) Consideration 
given in relation 
to change (7) 

Class and number 
of securities 
affected 

Person’s votes 
affected 

 

See attached  

       

       

       

       

 
4.  Present relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows: 
 

 Holder of relevant 
interest 

Registered holder of 
securities 

Person entitled to 
be registered as 
holder (8) 
 

Nature of relevant interest (6) Class and 
number of 
securities 

Person’s 
votes 

 

 Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles 
ORDINARY 
46,752,899 

46,752,899  

 Parks Australia Pty 
Ltd 

Parks Australia Pty Ltd 
Parks Australia 
Pty Ltd 

Parks Australia Pty Ltd 
ORDINARY 
52,310,328 

52,310,328  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





Class Qty Balance Consideration

MR KEITH KNOWLES Opening Balance 44,325,309            44,325,309              

1/04/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 98,213                    44,423,522              4,529.19$           

6/04/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 329,356                  44,752,878              15,822.82$         

7/04/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 255,680                  45,008,558              11,402.01$         

9/04/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 116,044                  45,124,602              5,141.93$           

12/04/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 307,198                  45,431,800              13,948.28$         

14/04/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 72,756                    45,504,556              3,201.26$           

15/04/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 233,428                  45,737,984              10,270.83$         

19/04/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 574                         45,738,558              25.26$                 

3/05/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 187,114                  45,925,672              8,575.18$           

3/05/2021 On market sell Ordinary Shares 165,659-                  45,760,013              7,103.39$           

4/05/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 581,740                  46,341,753              26,190.21$         

7/05/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 216,622                  46,558,375              8,664.88$           

11/05/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 148,166                  46,706,541              5,926.64$           

12/05/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 34,186                    46,740,727              1,367.44$           

13/05/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 12,172                    46,752,899              486.88$               

12.33%

PARKS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Opening Balance 50,665,829            50,665,829              

29/04/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 442,761                  51,108,590              20,361.91$         

30/04/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 57,239                    51,165,829              2,693.19$           

19/05/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 37,000                    51,202,829              1,425.95$           

16/06/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 583,257                  51,786,086              20,436.45$         

17/06/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 160                         51,786,246              5.61$                   

18/06/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 16,583                    51,802,829              581.05$               

22/06/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 161                         51,802,990              5.96$                   

22/06/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 433,257                  52,236,247              16,030.51$         

23/06/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 74,081                    52,310,328              2,741.00$           

13.80%


